

ISSF Athlete Declaration Page 1 of 2

- 1) To participate in ISSF Championships it is mandatory for all athletes to have an ISSF Identification Number (ISSF ID Number).
- 2) In order for an ISSF ID Number to be issued, the athlete's ISSF Member Federation must submit an application on the form that follows.
- 3) Each athlete must be a national of the country that they represent and must provide a copy of the passport with their application.
- 4) Each athlete may only apply for one (1) ISSF ID Number.
- 5) A fee of Euro 10.00 is charged for the issue of each ISSF ID Number.
- 6) The ISSF Member Federations must send all applications for ISSF ID Numbers to the ISSF. Only typed or e-mail application(s) will be accepted.
- 7) The ISSF will send the ISSF Member Federations a list with all new ISSF ID Numbers within 14 days after the application(s) are submitted. The ISSF Member Federations must check and approve this list and return it to the ISSF. No response will be taken as approval.
- 8) Express application (issue within one (1) week) increases the fee to Euro 20.00.
- 9) If an athlete changes his/her name or nationality, the ISSF must be notified without delay, so that necessary changes can be made by the ISSF. The original ISSF ID Number will not change, but the ISSF must correct data associated with the ISSF ID Number.
- 10) I am aware of the rules and regulations of the ISSF, including its Anti-Doping Rules. I agree to comply with such rules, regulations and procedures in the respective applicable version, to submit to the jurisdiction of the bodies which are in charge of applying them, and to be bound by any enforceable penalties deriving from my breach of these rules and regulations whether in the course of ISSF official competitions or out of competition.
- 11) I understand that I have important obligations under the ISSF Anti-Doping Rules and that I am liable for a breach of these obligations.
- 12) I agree to submit to testing when requested to do so and to respect all possible consequences arising from the doping control process.



ISSF Athlete Declaration Page 2 of 2

- 13) I agree that the ISSF (or any third party acting on behalf or with the authorisation of ISSF for the purposes contemplated herein) may (i) film, photograph or otherwise record or use my name, likeness, appearance, voice and actions during and in connection with my involvement in ISSF-supervised competitions and to use the material thus created in perpetuity and on a worldwide basis by any and all means for the promotion of the ISSF and any of the ISSF's events or other activities; (ii) without limitation to the foregoing, broadcast, transmit, publicise, disseminate or otherwise exploit the material thus created in whole or in part, on a live or non-live basis, in any and all media and/or technical way (whether existing at the present time or not) for any purpose linked to the coverage of ISSF-supervised competitions for any and all territories in the world. Furthermore, I hereby understand and accept that any such exploitation shall be without charge and without any requirement for further consent, approval or waiver. I hereby grant a non-exclusive royalty-free licence to the ISSF in respect of any and all rights reasonably required in respect of the exploitation as described above. In addition, I agree to be available during ISSF supervised competitions for TV/radio interviews, press photo sessions and press conferences, in front of ISSF official backdrop as applicable.
- 14) I agree to release the ISSF, the host National Federation, the Local Organising Committee and their respective members, directors, officers, employees, volunteers, partners, sponsors, contractors and agents as well as any other entities or persons involved with or participating in ISSF-supervised competitions from any liability for any damages incurred or suffered in relation to my participation in the ISSF supervised competitions or related official training – excluding in case of gross negligence or willful misconduct. The liability is also not excluded in case of simple negligence leading to damages to life, body or health or in case of liability in accordance with mandatory legal provisions. Further, the liability is not excluded in case of a simply negligent breach of essential contractual obligations, i.e. obligations whose fulfillment enables the proper execution of the contract and the achievement of the purpose of the contract in the first place and on whose compliance you can regularly rely ("cardinal obligations"). In such a case, however, our liability is limited to the damage foreseeable for us.
- 15) I confirm that I have read and understood the ISSF Data Protection Regulation as published in the "Rules" section on www.issf-sports.org.

Date:	Place:	Signature athlete:	
In case of minor age, name of legal representative:		Signature of legal representative:	

Exhibits to be signed by the athlete:

- 1. Arbitration Agreement
- 2. Consent to the processing of personal data



Exhibit 1 to the ISSF Athlete Declaration

ARBITRATION AGREEMENT

I agree that any dispute arising between myself and ISSF which cannot be settled amicably and which remains once the remedies provided for in the ISSF Regulations have been exhausted, shall be settled fully and finally by the Court of Arbitration for Sport in accordance with the Code of Sports-related Arbitration, to the exclusion of any recourse to ordinary courts.

Date:	Place:		Signature athlete:	
In case of minor legal representa			Signature of legal representative:	
Date:	Place:		Signature for the ISSF:	



Exhibit 2 to the ISSF Athlete Declaration

CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

I consent to the ISSF's processing of special categories of data (such as my health and medical data) to the extent necessary for the implementation of the ISSF Anti- Doping Regulations (ISSF ADR) in accordance with the International Standard for the Protection of Privacy and Personal Information (ISPPPI). In particular, I also consent to the retention periods provided in to Annex A of the ISPPPI and to the disclosure and reporting of my data pursuant to Article 15 ISSF ADR.

I am aware that such processing serves the purpose of establishing and maintaining fairness and a level-playing-field within the sport of shooting.

I am aware that I have the right to file a complaint as outlined in the ISPPPI (Rights of Participants and Other Persons with Respect to Personal Information) or with the competent data protection supervisory authority.

I am aware that I have the right to withdraw my consent, but that such withdrawal does not affect the lawfulness of the processing that was based on my consent before the withdrawal. I am aware that the withdrawal of my consent could prevent my continued involvement in the organized shooting sport and that, in certain circumstances, the processing of my personal data would continue to be justified as explained in the ISSF Data Protection Regulation, regardless of my consent having been withdrawn.

Date:		Place:	Signature athlete:	
Additionally, in c under the age of of legal represer	sixteen: name		Signature of legal representative:	



Application Form for the Issue of an ISSF ID Number

The ISSF Member Federation of

herewith applies for the issue of an ISSF ID Number which is necessary for the participation in ISSF supervised competitions and championships for the following athlete (whose signed Athlete Declaration including the signed Exhibits 1 and 2 thereto are submitted as attachment to the present Application Form):

Family Name(s):				
Given Name(s):				
Maiden Name(s):				
Nationality:				
Gender:	Male O		Fema	ale O
Date of Birth:	Day	Мо	nth	Year
Event(s):	Rifle 🗌	Pistol 🗌	Shotgun 🗌	Target Sprint 🔲 Running Target 🔲
Name who signs for federation:				
Signature of federation:				